NORTH AMERICAN EMIGRATION. 27

Nativity of Emigration of 1858 :

England - - -
Ireland - - - -
Scotland - - -
Germany and Norway -
Lower Provinces - -

The Steerage were classed :

Males - - = -
Females - - -
Children under 12 years -

Farmers

Labourers
Mechanics - < L
Clerks - = A 4
Servants = - i

218—Sess. 2.

ToraL

CANADA.

—_—

4,627
1,848
2,253
3,892

214

12,834

4,442
3,492
3,204

11,138

1,651
1,593
932
192
74

4,442

701



