Nativity of Emigration of 1858:										CANADA.
England Ireland - Scotland Germany an Lower Provi	d No	- - rway -							1,848 2,253	
					To	TAL	-		12,834	
The Steerage were classed:										
Males -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	4,442	
Females	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,492	
Children und	der 1	2 years	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,204	
					To	OTAL	-		11,138	_
The Males are classed as follows:										
Farmers	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	1,651	
Labourers	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,593	
Mechanics	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	932	
Clerks -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	192	
Servants	64	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	74	
					То	TAL			4,442	-